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Product 

Characteristics 

Carrier-level High Reliability 

Based on HPS (Hitless Protection System), the 

key components of S3700 Series, such as the 

power module, support dual back-up, hot-

swap, seamless switching in the downtime 

without manual  
intervention; 

S3700  Series supports STP/RSTP/MSTP,  VRRP 

protocol, Ethernet ring protection, dual 

master-slave uplink protection and LACP link 

aggregation; S3700 Series supports ISSU (In-
Service Software Upgrade);  

S3700 Series supports BFD mechanism;  

S3700 Series supports Ethernet OAM 

mechanism, 802.3ah, 802.1ag and ITU-Y.1731; 

 High reliability (99.999%): The MTTR of the 
S3700 Series is 50ms, satisfying the 

requirement for reliable delivery of 

carrier-level service. 

  

Varied Service  Features  

S3700 Series supports layer2 and layer3 

multicast routing protocol, which enable 

the device can access to IPTV, HD video 

surveillance and HD video conference; 

S3700 Series supports layer3 routing 

protocol and super-large routing table 

capacity, which enables the device is 

available in large campus networks, 

enterprise networks and industry networks; 

S3700 Series supports layer2 and layer3 MPLS 

VPN.  

Innovative Energy-saving Design 

Intelligent power management: The power 

system of S3700 Series supports real-time 

monitoring the device and the slow-start. It 

is also power-saving; 

Intelligent fan management system: The fan 

system of S3700 Series supports automatic 

speed regulation, which efficiently slow the 

fan speed and mitigate the noise; 

Comply with the international standard IEEE 

802.3az.  

Versatile IPv6 Solution 

S3700 Series supports the IPv6 protocol 

suite, IPv6 neighbor discovery, ICMPv6, path 

MTU discovery, DHCPv6, etc; 

S3700 Series supports Ping, Traceroute, 

Telnet, SSH, ACL based on Ipv6;  

S3700 Series supports MLD, MLD Snooping, IPv6 

static routing, RIPng, OSPFv3 and BGP4+, etc;  

S3700 Series supports IPv6 tunnel: manual 

tunnel, automatic tunnel, GRE tunnel, 6to4 

tunnel, ISATAP; 

S3700 Series supports IPv4 transiting to 

IPv6: IPv6 manual tunnel, automatic tunnel, 

6 to 4 tunnel, ISATAP tunnel.  

Security+ 

Equipment-level  security:  The  advanced  

hardware infrastructure  design  realizes  

the  level-based  packet schedule and packet 

protection, prevents DoS-/TCP- related  SYN  

Flood,  UDP Flood,  Broadcast  Storm  or 

large traffic attacks, and supports level-

based command line protection, endowing 

different levels of users with different 

management permissions. 

Perfect  security  authentication  

mechanisms:  IEEE 802.1x, Radius and 

BDTacacs+. 

S3700 series supports 

storm/multicast/unicast limits, ensuring 

normal running conditions of the equipment 

when deployed in harsh network conditions.  

S3700 series supports perfect ring detection 

mechanisms, ensuring long-term network 

performance stability.  

S3700 Series supports port isolation within 

the same VLAN, DHCP-Snooping, and IP + MAC + 

Port binding. 
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Application Diagram 
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Specifications 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Console   1 Mini USB port 1 Mini USB port 1 Mini USB port 1 Mini USB port 1 Mini USB port 1 Mini USB port 

Backplane  176 Gbps 176 Gbps 176 Gbps 176 Gbps 176 Gbps 176 Gbps 

Forwarding rate  132 Mpps 132 Mpps 132 Mpps 132 Mpps 132 Mpps 132 Mpps 

Physical Specifications       

Chassis Dimensions 

(WxDxH mm) 

440x350x44 440x350x44 440x350x44 440x350x44 440x350x44 440x350x44 

Weight (kg)(empty) 5.3 5.5 6 6 6.2 5.5 

Package     Dimensions 576x448x94 

(WxDxH mm) 

576x448x94 576x448x94 576x448x94 576x448x94 576x448x94 

Weight (kg)(empty) 6.5 6.7 7.2 7.6 7.4 6.7 

Power       

Power   no-load < 32W < 32W < 33W < 38W < 53W < 38W 

consumption full-load 58W 64W 64W 69W 78W 1520W 

Power supply AC: 100V-240V 75W 

(hot-swap) 50Hz±10% 

75W 75W 150W 150W / 

Item S3740 S3740F S3756 S3756F S3756M S3756P  

Total output BTU  

(1000BTU/H=293W) 

255.97 255.97 255.97 511.94 511.94 750.85 

Fan number 2 2 2 3 3 3 

Noise@25°C(dBA) 45 45 45 45 45 45 

MTBF(H) >100,000 >100,000 >100,000 >100,000 >100,000 >100,000 

Forwarding mode  Store-forward Store-forward Store-forward Store-forward Store-forward Store-forward 

Flash (MB)  32 32 32 32 32 32 

DRAM (MB)  512 512 512 512 512 512 

MAC   32K 32K 32K 32K 32K 32K 

Buffer size(MB)  3 3 3 3 3 3 

Jumbo frame  9K 9K 9K 9K 9K 9K 

Routing table   IPv4 

IPv6 

32K 32K 32K 32K 32K 32K 

8K 8K 8K 8K 8K 8K 

ARP table           IPv4 

IPv6 

10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 10K 

5K 5K 5K 5K 5K 5K 

Total SVI 1K 1K 1K 1K 1K 1K 
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Item Description  

S3700 series  switch  

S3740 Ethernet routing switch with 32 GE ports and 8 10GE ports (1 Mini USB 

console port, 32 GE TX ports, 8 10GE/GE SFP+ ports; 2 power slots with 1 

hot-swap AC220V power supply;  the cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-

mounted installation)  

S3740F Ethernet routing switch with 32 GE ports and 8 10GE ports (1 Mini USB 

console port, 24 100M/ 1000M SFP ports, 8 GE TX ports, 8 10GE/GE SFP+ 

ports; 2 power slots with 1 hot-swap AC220V power supply; the cooling fan, 

1U, standard 19-inch rack-mounted installation)  

S3756 Ethernet routing switch with 48 GE ports and 8 10GE ports (1 Mini USB 

console port, 48 GE TX ports, 8 10GE/GE SFP+ ports; 2 power slots with 1 

hot-swap AC220V power supply; the cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-

mounted installation)  

S3756F Ethernet routing switch with 48 GE ports and 8 10GE ports (1 Mini USB 

console port, 44 100M/1000M SFP ports, 4 GE TX/SFP combo ports, 8 10GE/GE 

SFP+ ports; 2 power slots with 1 hot-swap AC220V power supply; the cooling 

fan, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-mounted installation)  

S3756M Ethernet routing switch with 48 GE ports and 8 10GE ports (1 Mini USB 

console port, 24 GE TX ports, 24 100M/1000M SFP ports, 8 10GE/GE SFP+ 

ports; 2 power slots with 1 hot-swap AC220V power supply; the cooling fan, 

1U, standard 19-inch rack-mounted installation)  

S3756P Ethernet routing switch with 48 GE ports and 8 10GE ports (1 Mini USB 

console port, 48 GE POE ports, 8 10GE/GE SFP+ ports; 2 power slots without 

power supply; the cooling fan, 1U, 19-inch rack-mounted installation)  
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Ordering Information 

 

Item Description  

S3700 series  power modules  

S3700 Series Non-POE Power Modules 

PWR-150-AC 
S3700 Series Non-POE Hot-swap AC Power (Max Power 150W, AC100~240V 

input, the isolated cooling fan) 

PWR-150-DC 
S3700 Series Non-POE Hot-swap DC Power (Max Power 150W, DC-36V ~ -

72V input, the isolated cooling fan) 

S3700 Series POE Power Modules 
POE-500-AC S3700 Series POE Hot-swap AC Power (Max Power 500W, POE 370W, 

AC100~240V input, the isolated cooling fan) 

POE-1100-AC S3700 Series POE Hot-swap AC Power (Max Power 1100W, POE 720W, 

AC100~240V input, the isolated cooling fan) 

Optical modules  

10GE optical modules  

SFP+TX 10GE SFP+-to-RJ45 module 

SFP+SX 10GE SFP+ multi-mode (300m, 850nm, LC) 

SFP+LX-10 10GE SFP+ single-mode (10Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM) 

SFP+LX-20 10GE SFP+ single-mode (20Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM) 

SFP+LX-40 10GE SFP+ single-mode (40Km, 1550nm, LC, DDM) 

SFP+LX-80 10GE SFP+ single-mode (80Km, 1550nm, LC, DDM) 

SFP+LX-SM-1270-10 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (10Km, TX1270/RX1330, LC, DDM)   

SFP+LX-SM-1330-10 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (10Km,TX1330/RX1270, LC, DDM) 

SFP+LX-SM-1270-20 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (20Km, TX1270/RX1330, LC, DDM)   

SFP+LX-SM-1330-20 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (20Km,TX1330/RX1270, LC, DDM) 

SFP+LX-SM-1270-40 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (40Km, TX1270/RX1330, LC, DDM)   

SFP+LX-SM-1330-40 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (40Km,TX1330/RX1270, LC, DDM) 

GE optical modules  

GSFP-TX-B GE SFP-to- RJ45 module 

GSFP-SX-D GE SFP multi-mode (500m, 850nm, LC, DDM) 

GSFP-LX-10-D GE SFP single-mode (10Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM) 

GSFP-LX-20-D GE SFP single-mode (40Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM) 

GSFP-LX-40-D GE SFP single-mode (40Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM) 

GSFP-ZX-80-D GE SFP single-mode (80Km, 1550nm, LC, DDM) 

GSFP-ZX-120-D GE SFP single-mode (120Km, 1550nm, LC, DDM) 

GSFP-LX-SM1310-10-BIDI  GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (10Km, TX1310/RX1550, LC, DDM)  

GSFP-LX-SM1550-10-BIDI GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (10Km, TX1550/RX1310, LC, DDM) 

GSFP-LX-SM1310-20-BIDI  GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (20Km, TX1310/RX1550, LC, DDM)  

GSFP-LX-SM1550-20-BIDI GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (20Km, TX1550/RX1310, LC, DDM) 
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